

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH Office of the Chief Executive Officer, Tourism Development Authority, Leh Ladakh Autonomous Hill Development Council, leh

E-mail: ceotdaleh@gmail.com, Ph: 01982-257866, fax: 01982-256495

Brief Introduction:

In the year 2005 the J&K Govt. decided to create Leh Development Authority vide cabinet decision No: 154/10th dated 23-09-2005 followed by Govt. Order No. 209-TSM of 2005 dated 27-09-2005.

The main aim of this Development Authority is to develop Tourist Infrastructure through the length and breadth of Leh district, including repair and renovation of old monuments as per ASI,s Guidelines, Construction Tourist Facilitation Centre, Development of New Tourist Recreational Spots, Development of Cafeterias and Restaurants, Public Convenience and viewing decks etc. The Development Authority is also working on the project Faucal Sludge Treatment Plant (FSTP) in Leh, including "Swatchta" works like distribution of Dustbins, Fixing of Signage's and Construction of Public Toilets both flash and dry one also done by this department.

Who Is Who

S.No	Name of Officers/ Officials	Designation	Remarks
1	Sh. Sonam Chosjor(KAS)	CEO	
2	Sh. TseringAngchok	XEN	
3	Smt. Kunzes Dolma	Sr. Assistant	
4	Sh. TseringPunchok	Dirver -II	
5	Smt. Kunzang Dolma	Jr. Steno against I/C Sr.	
		Assistant	
6	Sh. RigzenGurmat	Driver-I	
7	Sh. KonchokTundup Kamal	Orderly	
8	Smt. StanzinKhachot	Orderly	

Director	Directory of Employees:				
Departm	Department: Leh Development Authority Leh (Tourism Department)				
S.No	Name of Officers/	Designation	Mobile No		
	Officials				
1	Sh. Sonam Chosjor(KAS)	CEO	9419188865		
2	Sh. TseringAngchok	XEN	9419177607		
3	Smt. Kunzes Dolma	Sr. Assistant	9622971952		
4	Sh. TseringPunchok	Dirver -II	8082335087		
5	Smt. Kunzang Dolma	Jr. Steno against I/C Sr.	9622953433		
		Assistant			
6	Sh. RigzenGurmat	Driver-I	9797758001		
7	Sh. KonchokTundup	Orderly	9622956455		
	Kamal				
8	Smt. StanzinKhachot	Orderly	9906083652		

LIST OF RTIs APPLICATION RECEIVED AND DISPOSED OFF				
Period	No of application received	No of application disposed off	Application pending for disposal	Remarks
01.01.2022 to 31.08.2022	1	NIL	1	

Names, Designation and other particular of the APIO/CPIO

APIOS:				
S.No.	Name of the Officials	Designation	Mobile No	E-mail
1	Sh. Shrikant	District Magistrate/	01982-255567	dcleh_jk@nic.in
	BalasahebSuse, IAS	Deputy	08275016521	
		Commissiioner/ CEO,		
		LAHDC, Leh		

CPIOS:				
S.No.	Name of the	Designation	Mobile No	E-mail
	Officials			
1	Sh. Sonam Chosjor	CEO, Leh	01982-257866	ceotdaleh@gmail.com
	(KAS)	Development	9419188865	
		Authority, Leh		

<u>Departmental Structure(Leh Development Authority.)</u>

